## **BID TABULATIONS**

Contract No:DH00310

WBS No:DF15408.2083803

County:Scotland

Replacement of Pipe 82 2030 over Juniper Creek on SR 1324 (Nashville Church Rd)

Bid Opening Date: 1/16/2020 at 2:00 PM

								<b>-</b>	
				SMITH_	ROWE, LLC	DANE CONS	TRUCTION, INC	BRIDGEPOIN'	CIVILLI C
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$41,000.00			\$143,871.00
2	Grading	1.00	LS	\$34,511.00	\$34,511.00	\$60,000.00	·		\$134,060.00
	Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	Acre	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		\$53,085.00	\$53,085.00
4	Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	600.00	SY	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$2.25	·		\$4,800.00
5	Incidental Stone Base	100.00	Ton	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	·		\$5,100.00
6	Incidental Milling	250.00	SY	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	. ,	·	\$3,500.00
7	Asphalt Concrete Base Course, Type B25.0C	200.00	Ton	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$80.00		·	\$27,400.00
8	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	200.00	Ton	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$79.50			\$35,000.00
9	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type S9.5B	250.00	Ton	\$118.00	\$29,500.00	\$102.70	\$25,675.00	\$186.00	\$46,500.00
10	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	40.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$525.00	. ,		\$30,080.00
-	Right of Way Markers	8.00	Ea	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	. ,	·	\$4,592.00
	Steel Beam Guardrail	200.00	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	. ,	·	\$5,400.00
	25' Clear Span Guardrail Sections	2.00	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	. ,	·	\$12,906.00
14	Additional Guardrail Posts	5.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$11.00		·	\$180.00
15	Guardrail End Units, TL-3	4.00	Ea	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,700.00	·	·	\$16,060.00
	Rip Rap, Class II	20.00	Ton	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	. ,		\$2,440.00
17	Geotextile for Drainage	140.00	SY	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$2.25	·		\$1,120.00
	Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00		·	\$55,468.00
	Paint Pavement Marking Lines (4")	4,000.00	LF	\$0.60	\$2,400.00	·	\$3,640.00	,	\$2,000.00
	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	15.00	Ea	\$15.00	\$225.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	·	\$1,080.00
_	10" Water Line	40.00	LF	\$133.10			·		\$4,760.00
22	12" Water Line	343.00	LF	\$145.20	\$49,803.60	\$120.00	·		\$23,324.00
	Ductile Iron Water Pipe Fittings	930.00	LB	\$10.89	\$10,127.70	\$9.00	·		\$12,090.00
24	Abandon 10" Utiltiy Pipe	383.00	LF	\$12.10	\$4,634.30	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$4,213.00
	Directional Drilling of 12" Water Line	343.00	LF	\$91.96	. ,	\$76.00	. ,	·	\$44,590.00
26	Temporary Silt Fence	1,340.00	LF	\$2.00	\$2,680.00	\$3.00	. ,		\$5,360.00
	Stone for Erosion Control, Class A	35.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	. ,	·	\$4,340.00
	Stone for Erosion Control, Class B	5.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	. ,		\$620.00
	Sediment Control Stone	50.00	Ton	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	·		\$10,900.00
	Temporary Mulching	1.00	Acre	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,600.00	. ,	·	\$1,936.00
	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100.00	LB	\$2.30	\$230.00	\$7.00	. ,	. ,	\$500.00
	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.50	Ton	\$450.00	\$225.00	\$1,280.00	·		\$268.86
33	Temporary Slope Drains	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00			\$10,800.00
	Safety Fence	200.00	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.95	·		\$4,400.00
35	Matting for Erosion Control	6,250.00	SY	\$1.00	\$6,250.00	\$1.85	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$31,250.00
36	Coir Fiber Mat	100.00	SY	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.20	. ,	·	\$2,100.00
	1/4" Hardware Cloth	150.00	LF	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.20 \$6.75	·		\$4,200.00
	84" Temporary Pipe	60.00	LF	\$157.00	\$9,420.00	\$350.00			\$4,200.00
	Special Stilling Basins	1.00	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	. ,		\$124,361.00
	Seeding & Mulching	3.00	Acre	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,650.00		·	\$83,529.00
	Mowing & Mulching	0.50	Acre	\$75.00	·	·	·	· ·	\$136.22
	Seed for Repair Seeding	50.00	LB	\$2.30	\$115.00	\$200.00	· ·		\$550.00
	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$650.00	\$162.50	\$1,400.00			\$143.39
	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50.00	LB	\$2.30	\$102.30	\$1,400.00	·		\$350.00
	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.50	Ton	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,450.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$330.00
		180.00	LF	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$1,430.00	·		\$206,460.00
47	Impervious Dike Specialized Hand Mowing		Mhr	\$1.00		\$45.00	·		, ,
		10.00		·	\$90.00 \$13.00	-	·	·	\$1,080.00
	Response for Erosion Control  Congrete Weshout Structure	13.00	Ea	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$50.00	·	· ·	\$25,090.00
49 50	Concrete Washout Structure Colvert Diversion Channel	2.00	Ea	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$3,537.31	\$7,074.62	\$826.00	\$1,652.00
50	Culvert Diversion Channel	353.00	CY	\$1.00 bid Taths 00.00	\$353.00	\$35.00	,		\$52,597.00
51	Reforestation	0.10	Acre	bid_T <b>\$</b> 500.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$900.00	\$14,338.80	\$1,433.88

	T			SMITH-ROWE, LLC		DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC		BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
52	Streambank Reforestation	0.10	Acre	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,603.30	\$860.33
53	Removal of Existing Structure at Station 14+88.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$75,904.60	\$75,904.60	\$25,035.00	\$25,035.00	\$5,397.00	\$5,397.00
54	Culvert Excavation, Station 14+88.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$91,250.00	\$91,250.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$36,319.90	\$36,319.90
55	Foundation Conditining Material, Box Culvert	296.00	Ton	\$56.68	\$16,777.28	\$60.00	\$17,760.00	\$47.00	\$13,912.00
56	Class A Concrete (Culvert)	141.70	CY	\$1,064.83	\$150,886.41	\$1,133.00	\$160,546.10	\$1,871.00	\$265,120.70
57	Reinforcing Steel (Culvert)	16,622.00	LB	\$1.34	\$22,273.48	\$2.00	\$33,244.00	\$2.00	\$33,244.00
					\$651,116.65		\$825,337.72		\$1,644,037.05

Bidder No. 1: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 2: DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Bidder No. 3: BRIDGEPOINT CIVIL LLC

Bidder No. 4:

Bidder No. 5:

Bidder No. 6:

Bidder No. 7:

Bidder No. 8:

Bidder No. 9:

Bidder No. 10:

bid\_Tab Page 2 of 2